Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete



Docket No. 050181-TX Date Docketed: 03/11/2005 Title: Compliance investigation of Tiburon Telecom, Inc. for apparent violations of Rules 25-22.032, F.A.C., Customer Complaints,

and 25-24.835, F.A.C., Rules Incorporated.

Company: Tiburon Telecom, Inc.

Referred to:		CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SC
("()" indicates OPR)			Х			X			Χ	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns								<u>chedule</u>		
rogram Module A18(a); B10(a)			SCHEDULE E AND SU				DOCUMEN	Τ		
Staff Assignmen	FOR U		NTACT TH				41 3-6770			
								D	ue Date	:S
PR Staff	0	Curren	t CASR re	vision 1	evel			Previo	us C	urren
	1.							L		
	2.	-								
	3. 4.							<u> </u>		
	5.									
	6.									
taff Counsel	7.									
	9.									
<u> </u>	- 10.									
<u> </u>	-									
	13.									
	14. 15.									
	16. 17.							<u> </u>		
	18.									
	19. 20.									
	21.									
	22. 23.									
	24.									
	25. 26.							<u> </u>		
	27.									
	28. 29.							<u> </u>		
ecommended assignments for hearing	30.									
und/or deciding this case:	31.									
ull Commission Commission Panel_	32. 33.									
learing Staff	34.									
Service State of the CCA.	35. 36.									
ate filed with CCA:	— 30. 37.									
Initials OPR	38.	-								
Staff Counsel	39. 40.									

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Hrg

Exam

Staff

BD

D۷

Commissioners

DS

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

ED

Approved:

Commissioners

BD

D۷

ED

ADM

12975-05

DS

BZ

ΒZ

ALL

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Compliance investigation of Tiburon Telecom, Inc. for apparent Docket No. 050181-TX Date Docketed: 03/11/2005 Title: violations of Rules 25-22.032, F.A.C., Customer Complaints,

and 25-24.835, F.A.C., Rules Incorporated.

Company: Tiburon Telecom, Inc.

Referred to:	pend:		CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
("()" indicates	ODP)			X	I	1	X	1.11.12	1 1	X	1
	Completes and returns to	CCA i	n 10 work		!	L		Time S	chedule		
	A18(a); $B10(a)$		ING: THIS		TS AN T	NTERNAL I	DI ANNTNO				
rrogram module	Ale(a), Blo(a)		S TENTATIV					DOCUMEN	•		
	Staff Assignments	FOR I	UPDATES CO					413-6770			
									Dı	ie Date:	5
OPR Staff	M Watts		0 Curren	Previou	s Cu	urrent					
		1.	Staff R	ecommenda	tion	,			NONE	04/	/07/2005
		2.	Agenda						NONE	04/	/19/2005
		3.	PAA Ord	er					NONE	05/	/09/2005
		4.	Close D	ocket or	Revise (CASR			NONE	06/	/30/2005
		5.									
		6.									
		7.									
Staff Counsel	D Rockette-Gray	8.									
		9.									
		10.									
<u>OCRs</u>		11.									
		12.									
		13.							ļ		
		14.							<u> </u>		
		15. 16.							<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>	17.									
		18.									
		19.							ļ		
		⊣ 20.							ļ		
		21. 22.									
		723.						'	i		
		24 .									
		25.									
		26.									
		27. 28.							1		
		29:							1		
Recommended assignments for hearing		30.									
and/or deciding		31.									
		32.									
	X Commission Panel	33.									
Hearing Staff	Staff	34.								_	
		35.			•						
Date filed with	CCA: <u>03/23/2005</u>	36.							ļ		
Initials OPR		37. 38.							 	-	
THICIAIS UPK	Counsel	30. 39.								-	
Stail	Courise I	40.							 		
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes		Assignmen	ts are as	follow:	s :			···		
- Heari	ng Officer(s)					Prehe	aring Of	ficer			

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Hrg

Exam

Staff

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

ED

Approved: Date:

Commissioners

BD

D۷

DS

ΒZ

03/23/2005

ED

ADM

X

ΒZ

ALL

Х

Commissioners

BD

DV

DS

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complet

Docket No. <u>050181-TX</u> Date Docketed: <u>03/11/2005</u> Title:

Compliance investigation of Tiburon Telecom, Inc. for apparent violations of Rules 25-22.032, F.A.C., Customer Complaints,

and 25-24.835, F.A.C., Rules Incorporated.

Company: Tiburon Telecom, Inc.

	Date:			Expiratio	on:		_						
Referred to:	Jenu.			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	Rí	CA	SCR
("()" indicates	OPR)		•		T X	T		T X		T ''		$\frac{2}{\sqrt{1}}$	301
	Completes and ret	urns to	CCA in	10 worke		<u> </u>			Time S	chedule		`1	
Program Module	A18(a); B10(a)					IS AN	INTERNAL	PLANNING	DOCUMEN	T	•		
			IT IS	TENTATIV	E AND SU	BJECT 1	O REVISI	ON.					
	Staff Assig	nments	FOR U	PDATES CO	NTACT TH	E RECOR	DS SECTI	ON: (850)	413-6770	l			
											Due D	atos	
ADD Ctoff	M Matte		┦ ┌╤	1 Current CASR revision level									
OPR Staff	M Watts		┥└┻									Cur	rent
			1.	Staff Re	ecommenda	ation				04/07/	/2005	04/2	1/2005
			7 2.	Agenda						04/19/			3/2005
			3.	PAA Orde	er				* -	05/09/			3/2005
			4.	Close Do	ocket or	Revise	CASR			06/30,	/2005		9/2005
			5.					0					
			6.										
			_ 7.										
Staff Counsel	<u>A Teitzman</u>		_ 8.										
			9.										
OCRs			$\frac{10}{11}$.							 			
<u>ocks</u>			111. 12.								-		
			13.							 			
			14.										
			15.										
			16.										
	·		17. 18.							 			
			☐ 19.							 			
			20.										
			21.							ļ			
			22. 23.				-			 			
			24.					-		<u> </u>			
	-		25.										
			26.										
			27. 28.							 			
			29.							- 			
	ignments for heari	1g	30.					_					
and/or deciding	this case:		31.										
		_	32.										
Full Commission	X Commission Pa	mel	33.										
Hearing	Staff	_	34.							-			
Data filad with	CCA: 04/07/2005		35.							<u> </u>			
Date Tiled With	CCA: <u>04/07/2003</u>		36. 37.							+			
Initials OPR			38.							+			
	Counsel		39.										
			40.										
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes		A	ssignmen	ts are as	follo	ws:				-		
- Heari	ng Officer(s)						Dwala	anuina of	£.;				
	ssioners	Hrg	Staff	7				earing Of		ADW			
Colami	33 IUIICI 3	Exam	Jidif	1		- 1	Comm	issioners		ADM			

assigned the full Commission decides the case. PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

DS

BD

the identical panel decides the case.

DV

ED

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

ALL

ΒZ

* COMPLETED EVENTS

ΒZ DS BD DV ED

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Approved:

Date:

Section 1 -- Bureau of Records Complete

Company: Tiburon Telecom, Inc.

Docket No. 050181-TX Date Docketed: 03/11/2005 Title: Compliance investigation of Tiburon Telecom, Inc. for apparent

violations of Rules 25-22.032, F.A.C., Customer Complaints,

BB/Ams

06/29/2005

Approved:

Date:

and 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Telecommunications Companies.

Official Filing Date: __ **Expiration:** Last Day to Suspend: _ Referred to: CCA (CMP) **ECR** FLL GCL MMS PIF **RCA** SCR ("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule Program Module A18(a); B10(a); A10 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 **Staff Assignments Due Dates** OPR Staff M Watts 2 Current CASR revision level Previous Current 1. Refer Fine To DFS SAME 06/27/2005 2. Close Docket or Revise CASR SAME 07/29/2005 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. **Staff Counsel** A Teitzman 8. 9. 10. **OCRs** 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. Recommended assignments for hearing 30. and/or deciding this case: 31. 32. Full Commission X Commission Panel 33. ____ Staff Hearing 34. 35. Date filed with CCA: <u>06/29/2005</u> 36. 37. Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel __ 39. 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM Exam ALL ΒZ DS BD ED ΒZ DS BD ED Х Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Kay Flynn

From:

Melinda Watts

Sent:

Wednesday, April 13, 2005 3:47 PM

To:

Kay Flynn

Subject: Docket Nos. 050180-TI and 050181-TX

050180

050181

Please add Mr. Albert C. Penson, Attorney at Law, to the Interested Party listings for the subject dockets as counsel for Tiburon Telecom, Inc. His contact information is as follows:

Mr. Albert C. Penson Penson, Padgett & Conrad, P.A. 2810 Remington Green Circle Tallahassee, FL 32308 (850) 561-8000 (voice) (850) 561-8030 (facsimile)

DOCUMENT NO.

12975-05

73/2005 0 K